

ITEM NO.209

COURT NO.1

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).12461-12464/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 15/01/2013 in WP
No.23076/2007,WP No.23077/2007,WP No.23078/2007,WP No.23079/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

NARESH KUMAR THAKUR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRINCIPAL/EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR CATC, ALLAH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and
exemption from filing OT of the additional documents and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)
[for final disposal]

Date: 02/05/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.
Ms. Soumya Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. I.A. Aier, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Gunjan S. Jain, Adv. for
M/S. M.V. Kini & Associates

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Bharat Sangal, learned counsel for the
petitioners submits that if some time is granted, he would
place on record a copy of the judgment dated 25.4.2014 given
by this Court in C.A. Nos. 4883-4884 of 2014 - Bhuvnesh
Kumar Dwivedi vs. M/s. Hindalco Industries Ltd., which has
direct bearing on the issues raised in the present special
leave petitions.

List the matter after ten weeks.

2

A copy of the above referred judgment may be placed
on record in the meanwhile.

(Pardeep Kumar)
AR-cum-PS

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master